CODAR Day @ ROWG 2024 &

13th Radiowave Operators Working Group (ROWG) Meeting

21-23 May 2024 Long Beach, Mississippi USA



13th Radiowave Operators Working Group (ROWG) Meeting, 21-23 May 2024

The Radiowave Operators Working Group (ROWG) meeting series sponsored by NOAA's U.S. IOOS is the only event dedicated to the operations, maintenance, and data output management of HF radar networks. Widely considered the "must-attend" event for those persons operating & maintaining HF radars or working with data outputs, ROWG provides a unique, multi-day opportunity for collaboration on these topics. The next ROWG event will happen 21-23 May 2024 at the University of Southern Mississippi's (USM) Gulf Park Campus in Long Beach, Mississippi. A virtual component will be available for part of this event.

CODAR Day @ ROWG, 21 May 2024

As with previous ROWG gatherings, CODAR Ocean Sensors will host a "CODAR Day" on Tuesday 21 May to provide detailed, product-specific information. Those in the CODAR user community attending ROWG are encouraged to attend CODAR Day to participate in demonstrations and discussions pertaining to best practices as well as system updates and advances in SeaSonde technology. CODAR day will also take place at the University of Southern Mississippi's (USM) Gulf Park Campus in Long Beach, Mississippi. Virtual participation via Zoom will be available for part of this event.

Technical Agenda

Click for CODAR Day Agenda

Registrations for CODAR Day & the ROWG Meeting are both done via the ROWG Meeting registration form

To participate in the CODAR Day: in the ROWG event registration form, under the "which days will you attend" section simply check the box for "Tuesday 21 May CODAR Manufacturer Day "(see example below)

What days will you attend? *	
Tuesday, May 21, 2024 - CODAR Manufacturer Day	
Those who select the virtual participation option in registration form will be provided access instructions.	
Questions? Contact: Hardik Parikh, hardik@codar.com for any questions regarding CODAR Day.	

Join ROWG Community

Become a member of the ROWG community at the ROWG web site http://rowg.org/.